
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT' SPA NO. I. CONTRACT In CODE PACE OF

2. AMENnMENT/MO[IFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmON/PURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If eppllnhle)
MOO Ci 'See. Block t6C. HR11-016

' _ _ _ _ _ .. __1 /I6/2010

! ........ ~~~COosDE 0 OE 30
•0. IGUED BY E7. AUMINISTERED BY (If VteIIlIfnln0) CODE 13100

u. S. Nuclear Regulatory Coitmission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cnmmisision
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn; Monique B. Williams Mail Stop: TWB-01-B31OM
Mail. Stop TWBi-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street counly. State and ZIP Code) (iO 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

VANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES, INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

1050 17TH ST NW STE 600 1i A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
1GS1OF0019J NRC-DR-38-10-708

WASHINGTON DC 200364424
1 lOB. DATED (SEE rIEM 13)

CODE DUN:072654999 FACIL'IT 60DE X 109-30-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I is extended, is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods."

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegfram which in.c.Iesoa refere.nceot.e solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

, :RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. f Iby virtue of this:amendment you'desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
byjtelegram or letter, provided each telegram or lettermakes.rference to the slicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 2 011-84-5l-I-'192, T8475, 252A, 31X0200 Obligate :$37,000
NAICS, Code:. .. 541611.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office, eppropratlon date. etc.)
.' SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)..,;.

i C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specify type of modfication end authority)

X-1 52.232-19, Availability of Funds for Next Fiscal Year

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor F is not, 7 is required to sign thisdocument and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section •eadings, inckludig solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The':..pur'pose of this modification number..00.1".!is!.. . tprovide-.incremental funding in the amount of $37,000, which increases

the total obligation from $150,000 tO"$'1i87000........'.,.' :

PeriLod of Performance: 09/30/2010 - 09/29/2011 (No Changeo).
Total Ceiling Price: $456,794 (No Change)

Tottal'Obligation: $187,000 (Change)''

:'Please,: see page 2 for specific changes to :trhe contr'act.'

El•.tapi as• Ilgloed hein.Ia ell Ims n cunditora of tha documont roeornoaW..in Itoe .A V-1 A, en 5.ne•nn,. eng, rn.sin- mcihanoed and in Uflforce and affect

I:5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Ty. or print) SA, N " . liA NAME AND TITLP OF CONTRACTING OFFIC El (lypo or plnm)
MOni'z'ue R. Will n toMA
Co itracting Officer

15171 CONTRAITORIOFFEROR DATE SIGNED 1SU .UNI 4 ED s 1 SOF AMERICA

(Si0 nam of Contracting Officer)

lEG. DATE• SIGNED....

i12-23-201.0
... : .(Signatur et person iuthuIoeI~e Ia cian)

NSN.7su0i-n--.s59-iln~n RTANnARn FORM I IRPRFV 1n-An.A

{E~iANE-A~OW WWWMWCWPLM

kinvow,



NRC-DR-38-10-708
Modification No. 01

1. On page 2, Section A.4 Consideration and Obligation-Delivery Orders change
paragraph (b) first sentence to read as follows:

(b) "The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $187,000."

2. A summary of obligationsfrom the award date through the date of this action is provided
below:

Total FY 2010 Obligations: $
Total FY 2011 Obligations: $
TOTAL NRC Obligations: $

150,000.00
.37,000.00
187,000.00

This modification obligates',fiscal year 2011 funds in the amount of $37,000.00

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

.2


